

**പതിമൂന്നാം കേരള നിയമസഭ
പതിനാറാം സമ്മേളനം
നക്ഷത്രചിഹ്നമിടാത്ത ചോദ്യം നം. 91
08.02.2016 ലെ മറുപടിയ്ക്ക്**

എം. എൽ.എ ആസ്തി വികസന ഫണ്ട്

<p>ചോദ്യം. ശ്രീ.കെ. രാജു.</p>	<p>ഉത്തരം. ശ്രീ.ഉമ്മൻ ചാണ്ടി (ബഹു. മുഖ്യമന്ത്രി)</p>
<p>(എ) പുനലൂർ നിയോജക മണ്ഡലത്തിൽ നിന്നും എം.എൽ.എ ആസ്തി വികസന ഫണ്ടിൽ ഉൾപ്പെടുത്തി 2012-13, 2013-14, 2014-15, 2015-16 എന്നീ സാമ്പത്തിക വർഷങ്ങളിൽ നിർദ്ദേശിക്കപ്പെട്ട പ്രവൃത്തികൾ, അനുവദിച്ച തുക ഭരണാനുമതിയുടെ വിശദാംശങ്ങൾ എന്നിവ ഇനം തിരിച്ച് ലഭ്യമാക്കുമോ;</p>	<p>വിശദാംശങ്ങൾ അനുബന്ധമായി ചേർക്കുന്നു.</p>



അക്കൗണ്ട്സ് ഓഫീസർ

PUNALUR


Legislative Assembly Constituency-Asset Development Scheme for the year 2012-13

District : Kollam

Constituency : Punalur

MLA : Sri. K. Raju

Sl. No	Name of Work	Estimate Amount (Rs. In lakh)	Implementing Agency	AD file No.	FD file No.	AS GO No&Date	Progressive Total	Balance	Remarks
1	Improvements to Ariyankavu-Rosemala road km 0/00 to 3/00 and Vellimala Anapetta kengal Edamon road km 0/00 to 3/400	79.00					79.00		FS granted to issue AS for 3 road works aminity to Rs 2.44 to Rs79, Rs75, Rs90)
2	Improvements to Alanchery-Nettayam Anchal Nettayam Konathy Junction road from km 0/00 to 4/100	75.00		19850/G3/12/PWD	72434/NC.B2/2012/Fin dated 10/10/12	G.O(Rt)No.1820/12/PWD dated 29.10.2012	154.00		
3	Improvements to podiyattuvila-Punnakkadu-Kaithakkerty road from km 0/00 to 3/300 in Punalur Constitution	90.00					244.00	256.00	
4	Improvements to Ayoor Jawahar school Alkamon Leksham Veedu Ayoor road	40.00			92400/NCB2/12/Fin dated 08.11.2012	G.O(Rt)No.2000/12/PWD dated 29.11.2012	284.00	216.00	
5	Construction of a new building for GHSS, Yesoor	101.00		26920/E1/12/PWD	100460/NC-B2/12/Fin dated 01.01.2013	G.O(Rt)No.540/13/G.Edn dated 05.02.2013	385.00	115.00	
6	Construction of a new building for GHSS, Anchal East	101.70		26934/E1/12/PWD	100439/NC-B2/12/Fin dated 08.01.2013	G.O(Rt)No.809/13/G.Edn dated 19.02.2013	486.70	13.30	
Total Work - 6		486.7							


 Mr. Raju Raju Punalur

Legislative Assembly Constituency-Asset Development Scheme for the year 2013-14									
Sl. No	Name of Work	Estimate Amount (Rs. In lakh)	Implementing Agency	AD file No.	FD file No.	AS GO No&Date	Progressive Total	Balance	Remarks
7	Construction of Thumbodu valikode P:azhayanoor Pathadi Thollorkunnu Randekkar and laksham vedu Panchayat well connection road	46.00		21718/G3/13/PWD	85979/NCB2/13/Fin	G.O(Rt)No. 1432/2013/PWD dtd.4.11.2013	532.7		
8	Improvements to Vayakkal Ozhukku Parakkal Manamkunnu Palli, Mkulim Palli road	25.00					557.7		
9	Improvements to Jaladhara road-vettipuzha Punalur Km 0/000-2/000	35.00		2463/G3/14/PWD	10021/NCB2/14/Fin	G.O(Rt)No.305/2014/PWD dtd.25.02.2014	592.7		
10	Construction of Cherukadavu Chapath at Km 0/700 of cherukadavu road in Thenmala panchayath in Punalur	80.00		2461/G3/14/PWD	10002/NCB2/14/Fin	G.O(Rt)No.307/2014/PWD dtd. 25.2.2014	672.7		
11	Construction of stage cum open air Auditorium and compound wall to Govt HS, nattayam in Yeroor Panchayath	25.00		14234/M2/14/G.Edn	43627/NCB2/14/Fin	G.O(Rt)No.2378/14/G.Edn dated 17.06.2014	697.7		
12	Construction of first floor to the building of BED Centre, Anchal in Punalur Constituency	30.03		7692/B4/14/H.Edn	45315/NCB2/14/Fin	G.O(Rt)No.1795/14/HE dated 31.07.2014	727.73		
13	Construction of School building for Jawahar HSS, Ayoor	111.00		24923/M2/14/G.Edn	43967/NCB2/14/Fin	G.O(Rt)No.2816/14/G.Edn dated 16.07.2014	838.73		
14	Construction of 13 waiting sheds on the waysides of NH, SH,- ODPs at various locations in Punalur LAC	30.00		20076/E1/2014/PWD	67971/NCB2/14/Fin	G.O(Rt)No.1392/14/PWD dated 08.10.2014	868.73		

15	Improvements to plachery shethagiri Mangonam road km 0/000 to 0/800 and Chenkulam-Thazhbbhagam road km 0/000-0/200	28.00		72941/DC2/2014/LSGD	98810/NCB2/14/Fin		896.73		
16	Improvements to Thadikkadu Combettimala Asuramangalam road from ch 0/100-1/600 in Punalur	50.00		42148/DA2/2014/LSGD	1582/NCB2/14/Fin		946.73		
17	Tarring and Improvements of Panthadi mukal Michabhoomi-Myladumkunnu Moolakuzhy Aylara Gurumandiram Eramukarikom road of Yeroor GP	32.00		81376/DA2/14/LSGD	2029/NCB2/15/Fin		978.73		
Total Work - 11		492.03							

Legislative Assembly Constituency-Asset Development Scheme for the year 2014-15

Sl. No	Name of Work	Estimate Amount (Rs. In lakh)	Implementing Agency	AD file No.	FD file No.	AS GO No&Date	Progressive Total	Balance	Remarks
18	Improvements of Bharathannoor Kochandathoor Eranoorkarikam Erulikkal road in Yeroor GP	23.50		28/DA2/14/LSGD	15642/NCB2/15/Fin		1002.23		
19	Construction of Vattamon Maikal Pirakal Nirapath road in karavaloor Grama Panchayath	20.00		91/DA2/15/LSGD	52125/NCB2/15/Fin		1022.23		
20	Improvements of Panayamcheri NSS Karayoga Mandiram Chamakkada Vathukkal Plamoodu Kodiyattu Sr. George School Moochenni Ela road	27.00		30/DA2/14/LSGD	14898/NCB2/15/Fin	G.O(Rt)No. 1151/G.Edn dated 24.03.2015	1049.23		
21	Construction of Chappathu and approach road at Olappara in Thenmala	32.00		13049/C3/14/F&FWL	25690/NCB2/15/Fin	G.O(Rt)No. 240/2015/Forest dtd. 4.6.2015	1081.23		

22	Construction of new building for Govt. VHSS, Achencovil	75.00		17620/M2/15/G.Edn	33831/NCB2/15/Fin	G.O(Rt)No. 1414/15/G.Edn dated 10.04.2015	1156.23			
23	Construction of Koonamkuzhy Sasthamkonam temple road	15.00		8367/DC3/15/LSGD	25136/NCB2/15/Fin		1171.23			
24	Water Supply facility to kanjiramala ward in Punalur Municipality	30.00		5194/C1/15/WRD	22504/NCB2/15/Fin	G.O(Rt)No. 473/2015/WRD dtd.11.6.2015	1201.23			
25	Construction of Thazhamel-Kuttankara Ela road in Anchal G.P	15.00		LSGD-DA2/256/15-LSGD (e 919314)	41282/NCB2/15/Fin		1216.23			
26	Metalling, Tarring and Concreting of Ullannoor Thevarkunnu road in Anchal G.P	25.00						1241.23		
27	Improvements of Nedumala-Vallathurokad in Karavalur G.P	18.00						1259.23		
28	Construction of side wall and concreting at Cherukara-Idathara road in Kulathupuzha G.P	15.00						1274.23		
29	Construction of Kochui Kuruvikonam Thadathil Azhikkode road in Anchal G.P	26.00						1300.23		
30	Metalling and Tarring of Arom Kollayil-Malavattom road in hal G.P	25.00						1325.23		
31	Construction of Murukkankovil-Pulimukky road from ch 0/000 to 0/650 km in Thenmala G.P	33.00		LSGD-DA2/253/15-LSGD	41291/NCB2/15/Fin		1358.23			
32	Improvements of Achenocovil-Priya Estate Road in Achencovil Range	50.00		16332/C3/2014/Forest	141810/NCB2/15/Fin	G.O(RT)No.307/2015/Forest dtd. 6.7.2015	1408.23			
33	Improvements to Aliyar Junction-Kurikkuttil Ela road	11.69		LSGD-DA2/477/15	69220/NCB2/15/Fin (e-121594)		1419.92			

34	Improvements to Kanjirottu Kunnumpuram pump House road in Kulathupuzha GP	11.53					1431.45		
35	Improvements to Alenchery Thondiyoor Colony-Yeroor Police Station thekkevayal Lekshamveedu Punchirimukku Adapupara-thrikoikal Temple Vathukkal-Oilpalm Vettikonam road	32.00		DA2/379/2015/LSGD	62968/NCB2/2015/Fin (e-117676)		1463.45		
36	Pallimukku-Meenpalli road formation and side protection wall in Anchal GP	18.00					1481.45		
Total Work - 19		265.22							

Legislative Assembly Constituency-Asset Development Scheme for the year 2015-16

Sl. No	Name of Work	Estimate Amount (Rs. In lakh)	Implementing Agency	AD file No.	FD file No.	AS GO No&Date	Progressive Total	Balance	Remarks
37	Construction of building for G.H.SS, Kulathupuzha	100.00		44750/M2/15/G.Edn	69066/NC-B2/15/Fin		1581.45		
38	Construction of Building for Anchal West HSS in Anchal Grama Panchayath	110.00		LSGD-DB2/547/15	73097/NC-B2/15/Fin (e-127733)		1691.45		
39	Improvements to Govt. LPS-Hajiyarukuzhi road in Kulathupuzha Grama Panchayath.	25.00		DA2/723/2015/LSGD	1621/NC-B2/2016/Fin		1716.45		
40	Improvements to Karimthotta -Nedungottukonam Icefactory -Thoppil road	35.00		DA2/723/2015/LSGD	1621/NC-B2/2016/Fin		1751.45		
41	Khethragiri- Koothanady-Thonickal Ayiravally Kshethram road in Thenmala Grama Panchayath	22.15		DA2/723/2015/LSGD	1621/NC-B2/2016/Fin		1773.60		
42	Ganapathy Ambalam -Nellimoodu-Puthupara road in Kulathupuzha Grama Panchayath.	25.00		DA2723/2015/LSGD	1621/NC-B2/2016/Fin		1798.60		